## Hennepin County, Minnesota

## Legislation Details

**File #**: 24-0075 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/31/2024 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 2/6/2024 Final action: 3/5/2024

Title: Agmt CON00000001096 with the U.S. DOA to accept grant for the removal and replacement of trees

on behalf of residents with lower incomes, 01/01/24-06/01/29, (recv \$10,000,000; supp app of

\$2,000,000 to 2024 Environment and Energy budget)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	adopt	Pass
2/27/2024	1	Public Works Committee	consent	Pass
2/6/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	refer to committee	Pass